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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Friday, 1 October Meeting with Stripe, on fintech developments Dublin

Tuesday, 5 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 6 October Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB

Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 7 October Participation in panel discussion on the Centre for Economic Policy 

Research (CEPR) report on “The ECB strategy: the 2021 Review and

its Future”, organised by CEPR – teleconference

Importance of Data webinar, organised by the Central Bank of Ireland 

– keynote speech on “Data analysis and monetary policy during the

pandemic”

Inflation: Drivers and Dynamics online conference, jointly organised by 

the ECB and the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland – participation in

policy panel session

Monday, 11 October ECB Conference on Monetary Policy: bridging science and practice – 

welcome address on “The monetary policy toolbox and the effective

lower bound” – teleconference 

Institute of International Finance (IIF) online annual membership 

meeting on “Sustainable economic growth and financial stability in a

diverging, decarbonizing, digitizing, indebted world” – participation in

session “In conversation – EU policymaker” 

Tuesday, 12 October Online conference on “EU and US Perspectives: changing climates” 

jointly organised by SUERF, European Investment Bank, Columbia

SIPA, and Société Générale – participation in “Fireside chat: economic

outlook”

Thursday, 14 October Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Vítor Gaspar, on 

the world economic outlook – teleconference 
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Tuesday, 19 October Executive Board ECB

 Online conference on “Monetary Policy Approaches: A Comparative 

Appraisal”, jointly organised by the Bank of Finland and SUERF Panel

– participation in panel session on “Experiences from central banks’

strategy reviews” 

Wednesday, 20 October Meeting with Princeton University, on central bank digital currencies ECB

Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on economic 

developments in Germany and the euro area – teleconference 

Meeting with Mr Mark Carney, UN Special Envoy for Climate Action 

and Finance, on the outcome of the ECB’s strategy review –

teleconference 

Friday, 22 October Courtesy meeting with Ms Anne-Marie Flynn, Consul General of

Ireland in Frankfurt

ECB

Tuesday, 26 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 27 October Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 28 October Governing Council ECB


